Community Based Renovation (CBR)
to save cost, garner community
ownership and enhance sustainability.
CBR involves working directly with the
local community through the School
Based Management Committees and
Local government to engage local
artisans.

• Awarded scholarships to two hundred
and twenty five (225) pupils from
Oando’s adopted schools. The
scholarship will sponsor the awardees
through secondary education based
on their performance. 

• Established partnerships with five (5)
non-governmental organization’s to
effectively implement and administer

[...]

The strategic priorities of the department
with regards to recruitment and selection
have been determined in line with the
Company’s strategic plan. Hence, the
department took a proactive approach to
identifying the right talent for the future. 
A total of one hundred and three (103) full
time employees were employed into the
organization in 2012. 

The Oando Graduate Trainee (GT)
Program, initiated in 2008, continues to
attract the very best of young minds from
across various disciplines. In 2012, we
were again able to attract twelve (12)